Saturday, April 15t
8:45
9:00

9:20-9:30

9:20

9:30
9:30-10:00
10:15-11:30
12:00-12:10

12:00
12:10-12:55

12:30
13:10-14:30
14.30-15:20 Break
15:20-15:30

15:20
15:30-15:50

15:30
16:10-17:10

17:45

17:45-18:45
18:10-18:20

18:10

18:20-18:40
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Swiss Championships — April 15-16, 2023
Hallenbad Blasi, Zurich
Programm

Pool Opening

Team Manager’s Meeting

Warm-Up Duet Free

Technical Controller’s Meeting Duet Free
Judges’ Meeting Duet Free

Run through with music in start order
Duet Free Competition (10)

Warm up Solo Tech

Technical Controllers’ Meeting Solo Tech
Run through with music in order of start
Judges’ Meeting Solo Technical

Solo Technical Competition (15)

Warm-up Team Tech

Technical Controllers’ meeting Team Tech

Run through with music in order of start

Judges’ Meeting Team Technical

Team Technical Competition (6)

Awards Ceremony Duet Free and Solo Technical
VIP Apéro

Warm-up Acrobatic Routine

Technical Controllers’” meeting Acrobatic Routine

Run through with music in order of start
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18:15
19:00-19:50

c. 20:30

Sunday, April 16t
8:00
8:10
8:20
8:20-8:30
8:30-9:00
8:30
9:15-10:15
10:45-10:55
10:45
10:55-11:30
11:10
11:50-13:15
14:00
14:20-14:30
14:20
14:20
14:30-14:45
15:10-15:40

16:15

swiss aquatics o
artistic swimming

Judges’ Meeting Acrobatic Routine
Competition Acrobatic Routine (6)

Awards Ceremony Team Technical and Acrobatic Routine

Pool Opening

Team Managers’ Meeting

Technical Controllers’ Meeting Duet Tech
Warm up Duet Tech

Run through with music in order of start
Judges’ Meeting Duet Technical

Duet Technical Competition (9)

Warm up Solo Free

Technical Controllers’ Meeting Solo Free
Run through with music in order of start
Judges’ Meeting Solo Free

Competition Solo Free (13)

Awards Ceremony Duet Technical and Solo Free
Warm up Team Free

Technical Controllers’ Meeting Team Free
Judges’ Meeting Team Free

Run through with music in order of start
Team Free Competition (3)

Awards Ceremony Team Free

Circa 16:30 End of Competition
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