

Swiss Championships – April 15-16, 2023 Hallenbad Bläsi, Zurich **Programm**

Saturday, April 15th

8:45 Pool (Opening
9:00	Team Manager's Meeting
9:20-9:30	Warm-Up Duet Free
9:20	Technical Controller's Meeting Duet Free
9:30	Judges' Meeting Duet Free
9:30-10:00	Run through with music in start order
10:15-11:30	Duet Free Competition (10)
12:00-12:10	Warm up Solo Tech
12:00	Technical Controllers' Meeting Solo Tech
12:10-12:55	Run through with music in order of start
12:30	Judges' Meeting Solo Technical
13:10-14:30	Solo Technical Competition (15)
14.30-15:20 Break	
15:20-15:30	Warm-up Team Tech
15:20	Technical Controllers' meeting Team Tech
15:30-15:50	Run through with music in order of start
15:30	Judges' Meeting Team Technical
16:10-17:10	Team Technical Competition (6)
17:45	Awards Ceremony Duet Free and Solo Technical
17:45-18:45	VIP Apéro
18:10-18:20	Warm-up Acrobatic Routine
18:10	Technical Controllers' meeting Acrobatic Routine
18:20-18:40	Run through with music in order of start
SPONSORS	PARTNERS NATIONAL PARTNERS











18:15 Judges' Meeting Acrobatic Routine

19:00-19:50 Competition Acrobatic Routine (6)

c. 20:30 Awards Ceremony Team Technical and Acrobatic Routine

Sunday, April 16th

8:00	Pool Opening
8:10	Team Managers' Meeting
8:20	Technical Controllers' Meeting Duet Tech
8:20-8:30	Warm up Duet Tech
8:30-9:00	Run through with music in order of start
8:30	Judges' Meeting Duet Technical
9:15-10:15	Duet Technical Competition (9)
10:45-10:55	Warm up Solo Free
10:45	Technical Controllers' Meeting Solo Free
10:55-11:30	Run through with music in order of start
11:10	Judges' Meeting Solo Free
11:50-13:15	Competition Solo Free (13)
14:00	Awards Ceremony Duet Technical and Solo Free
14:20-14:30	Warm up Team Free
14:20	Technical Controllers' Meeting Team Free
14:20	Judges' Meeting Team Free
14:30-14:45	Run through with music in order of start
15:10-15:40	Team Free Competition (3)
16:15	Awards Ceremony Team Free

Circa 16:30 End of Competition